Lancaster Rail Station = Bus Station = Bowerham Hala University

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (excluding public holidays)

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Lancaster Railway Station & 0715 0740 0800 0815 0820 0840 0845 0900 0920 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315
Lancaster St George’s Quay 0718 0743 0803 0818 0823 0843 0848 0903 0923 0948 1018 1048 1118 1148 1218 1248 1318

Lancaster Bus Station Stand 10 arr 0721 0746 0806 0821 0826 0846 0851 0906 0926 0951 1021 1051 1121 1151 1221 1251 1321
Lancaster Bus Station Stand 10 dep 0725 0750 0810 0825 0830 0850 0855 0910 0930 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325

Bowerham Hotel 0734 0759 0819 0834 0839 0859 0904 0919 0939 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334
Hala Square 0739 0804 0824 0839 0844 0904 0909 0924 0944 1009 1039 1109 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339
University Underpass 0747 0812 0832 0847 0852 0912 0917 0932 0952 1017 1047 11117 147 1217 1247 1317 1347

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (excluding public holidays)

4 4 4 X4 Xa 4 X4 X4 4 X4 X4 4 Xa X4 4 4 4
Lancaster Railway Station (2] 1345 1415 1445 1505 1525 1545 1605 1625 1645 1705 1725 1745 1805 1825 1845 1905 1925
Lancaster St George’s Quay 1348 1418 1448 1508 1528 1548 1608 1628 1648 1708 1728 1748 1808 1828 1848 1908 1928
Lancaster Bus Station Stand 10 arr 1351 1421 1451 = = 1551 = = 1651 = = 1751 = = 1851 1911 1931
Lancaster Bus Station Stand 10 dep 1355 1425 1455 = = 1555 = = 1655 = = 1755 = = - - -
Bowerham Hotel 1404 1434 1504 = = 1604 = = 1704 = = 1804 = = = = =
Greaves Belle Vue Terrace - = - 1518 1538 - 1618 1638 - 1718 1738 - 1818 1838 - - -
Hala Square 1409 1439 1509 = = 1609 = = 1709 = = 1809 = = = = =
University Underpass 1417 1447 1517 1631 1551 1617 1631 1651 1717 1731 1751 1817 1831 1851 - - -

Key

Operates during University holidays only
Operates during University term time only

— Stop not served



Lancaster Rail Station = Bus Station = Bowerham Hala University

SATURDAY (excluding public holidays)

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Lancaster Railway Station (=] 0815 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845
Lancaster St George’s Quay 0818 0848 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1848

Lancaster Bus Station Stand 10 arrive 0821 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1851
Lancaster Bus Station Stand 10 depart 0825 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 -

Bowerham Hotel 0834 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804 =

Hala Square 0839 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 -

University Underpass 0847 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 =
Key

— Stop not served

SUNDAY (including public holidays) Key
Xa Xa Xa Xa University term time only
Lancaster Railway Station © 1925 2025 2125 2225
Lancaster St Georges Quay 1928 2028 2128 2228
Greaves Belle Vue Terrace 1936 2036 2136 2236
University Underpass 1942 2042 2142 2242

University Graduate College 1947 2047 2147 2247



University  Hala

Bowerham

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (excluding public holidays)

University Underpass

Hala Square

Bowerham Hotel

Greaves Belle Vue Terrace
Lancaster Queen Square

Lancaster Railway Station

4
0751
0758
0803
0809
0814

a
0816

0823
0829
0836

4
0836
0843
0848
0854
0859

4
0851
0858
0903

0909
0914

4
0856

0903
0909
0916

Lancaster Rail Station

4
0916
0923
0928

0934
0939

4
0921
0928
0933

0939
0944

4
0936
0943
0948

0954
0959

a
0956

1003
1009
1016

4
1021
1028
1033

1039
1044

4 4 4 4 4
1051 1121 1151 1221 1251

1058 1128 1158 1228 1258
103 1133 1203 1233 1303

109 1139 1209 1239 1309
1114 1144 1214 1244 1314

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (excluding public holidays)

University Underpass
Hala Square

Bowerham Hotel
Lancaster Queen Square

Lancaster Railway Station

4
1351
1358
1403
1409
1414

a
1421

1428
1433
1439
1444

4
1451
1458
1503
1509
1514

a4
1521
1528
1533
1539
1544

4
1541
1548
1553
1559

1604

4
1601
1608
1613
1619
1624

4
1621
1628
1633
1639
1644

4
1641
1648
1653
1659
1704

4
1701
1708
1713
1719
1724

4
1721

1728
1733
1739
1744

4 4 4 4 4
1741 1801 1821 1841 1901

1748 1808 1828 1848 1908
1753 1813 1833 1853 1913
1759 1819 1839 1859 1919
1804 1824 1844 1904 1924

Key
Operates during University holidays only
Operates during University term time only

— Stop not served

4
1321
1328
1333

1339

1344



University Hala Bowerham = Lancaster Rail Station

SATURDAY (excluding public holidays)

4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
University Underpass 0851 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821
Hala Square 0858 0928 1028 128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1828
Bowerham Hotel 0903 0933 1033 133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833
Lancaster Queen Square 0909 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739 1839
Lancaster Railway Station (=] 0914 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1844
SUNDAY (including public holidays) Key
Xa Xa Xa Xa University term time only

University Graduate College 1948 2048 2148 2248

University Underpass 1958 2058 2158 2258

Greaves Belle Vue Terrace 2005 2105 2205 2305

Lancaster Queen Square 2011 21M 2211 2311

Lancaster Railway Station (=) 2018 2118 2218 2318



